

Sr. No. 06

Regular List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH

ATJAMMU

THROUGH VC

WP (C) No. 214/2025

CM No 410/2025

CAV No. 129/2025`

Priya Sharma

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. A.H. Bhat, Advocate.

Vs.

**UT of JK Th. Commissioner Secretary Law
Justice & Parliamentary and others**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms Deepika Mahajan, Advocate, R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL SREEDHARAN, JUDGE (through VC)

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER

3.02.2025

Issue notice to the respondents, subject to the payment of process fee within five working days by both modes, returnable within two weeks.

In the event, the process fee is not paid within the aforementioned time, the petition be dismissed without further reference to the Board.

List on 10.03.2025.

At this stage, Ms Deepika Mahajan, learned Advocate, enters appearance and accepts notice on behalf of respondent No. 3.

**(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE**

**(ATUL SREEDHARAN)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

03.02.2025

JUNAID