

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 214/2025

Priya Sharma

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Ahtsham Hussain, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG  
Mr. Sanjay Verma, Advocate

**CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

09.04.2025

Registry to report regarding service of respondent Nos. 5 and 6.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that similar matter is pending adjudication in WP(C) No. 267/2025, therefore, this matter is required to be listed along with same.

List along with WP(C) No. 267/2025.

Meanwhile, objections be filed.

**(PUNEET GUPTA)**  
**JUDGE**

**(SINDHU SHARMA)**  
**JUDGE**

**Jammu:**

09.04.2025

Vishal Khajuria