

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CM No. 6911/2025 in
WP (C) No. 214/2025
CAV No. 129/2025

Priya Sharma

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Ahtsham Hussain Bhat, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Ms. Rupali Sharma, Advocate vice
Mr. Rohit Kapoor, Advocate
Mr. F.A. Natnoo, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER

24.11.2025

CM No. 6911/2025

1. This application has been preferred by the applicant seeking preponement of the date fixed in the above titled writ petition from 24.12.2025 to an earlier date.
2. It has been brought to our notice that a similar matter, bearing WP(C) No. 267/2025, which is pending adjudication, is also listed on 24.12.2025, and no such application for preponement has been filed in the said petition.
3. This apart, the respondents have not filed objections till date, therefore, the preponement would not serve any purpose.
4. Accordingly, no good ground of preponement of hearing is made out. The application is, accordingly, **dismissed**.
5. List the petition on due date.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

Jammu:

24.11.2025

Vishal Khajuria