

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 214/2025 c/w
WP(C) No. 267/2025

Priya Sharma

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Ahtsham H. Bhat, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K and others

....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Nisha Kangotra, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. Rahul Pant, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Aniruddh Sharma, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER

24.12.2025

1. Response be filed by the next date of hearing.
2. List on 13.02.2026.

(Shahzad Azeem)
Judge

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

Jammu:

24.12.2025

Vishal Khajuria