

**Sr. No. 27**

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

Case:-WP(C) No. 214/2025  
Caveat No. 129/2025  
WP(C) No. 267/2025

**Priya Sharma**

.... Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. Ahtsham Hussain Bhat, Advocate.  
V/s

**UT of J&K and ors.**

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- None.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**24.03.2026**

1. List on **08.04.2026**, before some other Bench of which one of us (Sanjeev Kumar-J) is not a member.

(Sanjay Parihar)  
Judge

(Sanjeev Kumar)  
Judge

**Jammu**  
24.03.2026  
*Ram Krishan*