

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 214/2025

c/w

WP(C) No. 267/2025

Priya Sharma

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Ahtsham Hussain Bhat, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Rohit Kapoor, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Megha Sharma, Advocate
Ms. Priyanka Bhat, AC to
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. Dhruv Pant, Advocate vice
Mr. Rahul Pant, Sr. Advocate
Mr. M.Y. Akhoon, Advocate

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER

05.05.2026

WP(C) No. 214/2025:

Response on behalf of respondent No. 3 has been filed.

Respondent Nos. 2, 4, 5 and 6 seek and are granted four weeks' further time to file objections.

List on **07.07.2026**

WP(C) No. 267/2025:

Respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 3 have filed their objections.

Response on behalf of respondent Nos. 4 and 5 be filed by or before the next date of hearing.

List as above.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, to continue.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
Judge

(SINDHU SHARMA)
Judge

JAMMU
Amit
05.05.2026